ETAS ID: TM695742

90066363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC		09/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNNY SKY PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	11747 Windfern Rd. #100		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546872	CORAL BAY
Registration Number:	2666588	IGUANA ICE WANNA IGUANA?
Registration Number:	3770184	CAFE BARÍSIMO ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO & LATT
Registration Number:	3866906	SELECTION BEVERAGE PROFIT SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3872678	CAFE BARISIMO ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO & COCO
Registration Number:	3876213	SELECTION SIP A DESSERT
Registration Number:	3928713	RISE'N GO BREAKFAST IN A CUP THE ORIGINA
Registration Number:	4018198	LIFT YOUR SPIRITS.
Registration Number:	4637353	ICE DOG
Registration Number:	4637352	ICE DOG
Registration Number:	4683950	THE ORIGINAL SLUSHIE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4594783	PURE
Registration Number:	4665099	EL NINO AGUAS FRESCAS
Registration Number:	3589255	THE ORIGINAL SLUSHIE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2870994	SUNNY SKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007534 FRAME: 0252

900663630

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25812-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKLIB16 - 12871396-1 - 8. Trademark Release (6260-0491)#page1.tif source=GKLIB16 - 12871396-1 - 8. Trademark Release (6260-0491)#page2.tif source=GKLIB16 - 12871396-1 - 8. Trademark Release (6260-0491)#page3.tif source=GKLIB16 - 12871396-1 - 8. Trademark Release (6260-0491)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007534 FRAME: 0253 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20th day of September, 2021, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of SUNNY SKY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases (i) all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with

any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected

with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademarks and (ii) all products, royalties and proceeds

of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for

past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill

associated with such trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as

of January 29, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6260/0491.

[Signature Page Follows]

12854079v2 9/20/2021 9:40 AM 6492.259

TRADEMARK REEL: 007534 FRAME: 0254

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Garett Gilles

garett.gilles@nxtcapital.com

By:

Name: Garett Gilles

Title: Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

Doc ID: 20210920090919051 Sertifi Electronic Signature

RECORDED: 12/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007534 FRAME: 0255